Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 1 of 4
56YDC60-xy AC-DC PSU Series
Up to 60 Watts
Models
Model Number*
Output
Power
(W)
DC
Voltage
CH1 / CH2
Rated
Current
CH1 / CH2
Voltage Adj
Range
(V)
Current
Range (A)
Efficiency at
230V AC
(%) Typ
56YDC60-40-138 40.02 13.8 / 13.8V 1.9 / 1A 12~15 0~2.9 86
56YDC60-40-276 40.02 27.6 / 27.6V 0.95 / 0.5A 24~30 0~1.45 87
56YDC60-60-138 59.34 13.8 / 13.8V 2.8 / 1.5A 12~15 0~4.3 86
56YDC60-60-276 59.34 27.6 / 27.6V 1.4 / 0.75A 24~30 0~2.15 88
Input Specifications
 Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Input Voltage Range [DC input operation possible by
connecting AC/L (+), AC/N (-)]
AC input 90 -- 264 VAC
DC input 127 -- 370 VDC
Frequency Range   47 -- 63 Hz
AC Current  115V AC, 0.6A/230V AC 56YDC40 -- 0.9 -- A
115V AC, 0.8A/230V AC 56YDC60 -- 1.3 --
Inrush Current    COLD START 30A/115V AC 60A/230V AC
Ideal Power's 56YDC60-xy 60W DIN Rail Mount AC/DC Power Supply Converter Series are certified to UKCA,
CE, cULus, RoHS & UL 62368-1/BS EN 62368-1/EN 62368-1 Standards and comply with the relevant
Efficiency Regulations. These are primarily used in ITE, Audio & Video Industries and customised solutions
are available upon request.
Features